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SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise
indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation
remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire,
les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mémes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de I'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution
Electrical & Electronics Products Division
11 Laurier St./11, rue Laurier

7B3, Place du Portage, Phase I
Gatineau, Québec K1A 0S5

Canadd

Services gouvernementaux

Title - Sujet
DOOR CONTROL-SPRINGHILL INSTITUTION

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation Amendment No. - N° modif.

21120-166580/A 012
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client Date
21120-166580 2015-10-29

GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG
PW-$$HN-445-67507

File No. - N° de dossier
hn445.21120-166580

CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin |T'me zone

at-a 02:00 PM Fuseau horaire
Eastern Standard Time

on - le 2015-11-03 EST

F.O.B.-F.AB.

Plant-Usine: D Destination: Other-Autre: D

Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions a: Buyer Id - Id de I'acheteur

Ladouceur, Joanne M. hn445
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone FAX No. - N° de FAX
(819) 420-0340( ) () -

Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:
Destination - des biens, services et construction:

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de I'entrepreneur

Telephone No. - N° de téléphone
Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur

Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm
(type or print)

Nom et titre de la personne autorisée a signer au nom du fournisseur/
de I'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractéres d'imprimerie)

Signature Date
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This amendment 012 is raised to provide a response to a supplier enquiry. The question and response are provided

as follows:

Question:

Response:

Question:

Response:

Question:

Response:

Addendum 11 states the relays are to be replaced for living units: 50, 51, 58 and building 5 RRC.
In order to confirm relay selection, can a door hardware schedule be provided that includes load
requirements of the locks?

Documentation for the existing Springhill Door Control Systems is limited. As per STR 3.2 Scope
of work .1 The contractor must carry out a detailed investigation, including a review and analysis
of the existing Door control system. It is anticipated that questions of this nature would have been
brought up as part of the site visit or very much earlier in the process. In addition, it is CSC’s
expectation that the supplier will provide the functionality to manage all of the lock types defined
in the supporting documentation provided as part of the RFP and that the a Door Hardware
Schedule, providing a detailed list of the Door hardware and the type of lock to be managed will
be part of the Preliminary Design Report.

Addendum 9 states new fibre is to be provided for buildings 05, 52 and 57. Please confirm that

there is sufficient space in the existing conduit for the new fibre runs?

For the bid assume there is sufficient space in the existing conduits and duct banks for buildings

05, 52 and 57. There were 6 new 100mm duct banks installed to support building 52 and 57.
Refer to the attached file that was also provided in the recent addendum.

Can an extension of one week from receipt of the door hardware schedule please be granted?

No additional extensions will be granted as a Door Schedule will not be provided.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.



